- 22 - - 23 -
© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1 © 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
Residential Hybrid Single Phase Inverter for Low Voltage Battery
SH5K-30
> 97.7 %
> 97.1 %
> 94.0 %
Transformerless

DC current injection
Power factor
Type designation
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
Nominal voltage
Total hamonic factor output voltage
Frequency range
Switch time to emergency mode
Power factor
Backup nominal AC output power
Max. output power
Max. output power (battery)
Peak output power,Duration
SH5K-30
DC Input Data Backup Data
AC Input and Output Data
Protection
Battery Data
Mechanical Data
System Data
6500 W
600 V
125 V
350 V
125 V – 560 V
240 V – 520 V
2
1 / 1
22 A (11 A  / 11 A)
12 A
24 A (12 A / 12 A)
220 Vac / 230 Vac / 240 Vac (±2 %)
2 % (full resistive load)
50 Hz / 60 Hz (±0.2 %)
<20 ms
0.8 overexcited / leading to 0.8
underexcited / lagging
3000 W / 3000 VA
5000W / 5000 VA
3000 W / 3000 VA
6000 VA, 10S
*1: AS4777 : 4990 W, 4990 VA
*2: AS4777 : 21.7 A
*3: AS4777 : 34.8 A
5000 W
22.7 A
5000 VA
22.7 A
8000 W
36.4 A
*1
*2
*2
*3
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE
DC Bus
Fuse
B